P.Center, 77, N. M. Road,Fort, Mumbai-400 023 

…Defendants(Certificate Debtor)
Whereas Hon’ble Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal No. 1, Mumbai has drawn up the Recovery Certificate in 
T.Original Application No. 1914 of 2016 for recovery of Rs.2,86,31,203/- (Rupees Two Crores Eighty Six Lakhs Thirty 
One Thousand Two Hundred and Three only) with interest and cost from the Certificate Debtors and the amount due to 
the Applicant, i.e. UCO Bank., a sum of Rs.13,94,14,367.79/- (Rs. Thirteen Crores Ninety Four Lacs Fourteen Thousand 
Three Hundred Sixty Seven & Seventy Nine Paise only) is recoverable together with further interest and charges as per the 
Recovery Certificate/Decree.
And whereas the undersigned has ordered the sale of the property mentioned in the Schedule below in satisfaction of the 
said Certificate.

[...]

3, Garden King CHS Ltd., 1st Floor, Near Rajesh Khanna Garden, Santacruz 
(West) Mumbai – 400 054 And/or 304, Cello The Plaza, Next to BMC Market, V. P. Road, Vile Parle (West), 
Mumbai-400 056. And/or 408, Adamji Building, 4th Floor, 413, Narsi Natha Street, Mumbai – 400 009

O/s. 
BALANCE

Rs.2,82,36,846.85 (Rupees Two Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six 
and Paise Eighty Five Only) and Rs.16,88,190.00 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety Only) aggregating to Rs.2,99,25,036.85 (Rupees Two Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Twenty 
Five Thousand Thirty Six and Paise Eighty Five Only), as on 31.03.2021, together with interest from 
01.04.2021 at contractual rate plus legal costs/charges etc. till the date of entire payment.
Please note that while computing the current liability due credit would be given for the sums received by the

[...]

82, of Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400 056, owned by Mr. 
Vijay Dhirajlal Sheth and Mr. Ajay Dhirajlal Sheth. 

RESERVE PRICE 
(In Rs)

DATE & TIME OF 
INSPECTION

EARNEST MONEY 
DEPOSIT

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR 
SUBMISSION OF TENDER

DATE & TIME 
of E AUCTION

1,00,35,000/- (Rupees  
One Crores and Thirty 
Five Thousand only)

12.09.2025
10.00 A.M. till 02:00 P.M.

10,03,500/- (Rupees Ten 
Lakhs Three Thousand 
and Five Hundred Only)

On or before 22.09.2025
before 4.00 P.M.

24.09.2025
1.00 P.M. to 

3.00 P.M.
Encumbrance known to the secured creditor- Society dues, Property Tax and Electricity Bill as mentioned above.

Terms and Conditions
1. Sale is strictly subject to the terms & conditions incorporated in this advertisement & in the prescribed Tender Form.